

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 301 OF 2005

ASSOCIATION OF BORROWERS OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for impleadment)

(With office report dt. 25.7.2007)

Date: 22/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for impleadment is dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master