

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 360 OF 2009

RAVI SHANKAR BHUSHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Sehgal, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv  
Mr. Sandeep Bisht, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.  
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv  
Mrs Rachna Gupta ,Adv  
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv  
Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv  
Ms. Praveena Gautam ,Adv  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv  
Mr.Jitendra Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Praveen Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Adv  
Mr. Awanish Sinha ,Adv  
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma ,Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no. 28 subject to deposit the costs of Rs.2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)  
COURT MASTER