

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 360 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAVI SHANKAR BHUSHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma ,Adv
Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv
Mrs Rachna Gupta ,Adv
Ms Shipra Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv
Ms. Praveena Gautam ,Adv
Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv
Mr.Jitendra Kumar ,Adv
Mr Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms Meenakshi Sood, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates ,Adv
Mr S.K.Mohanty, Adv.
Mr Nilotpall Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to clarify to the undersigned within a week that though there is a specific order dated 3.5.2010 of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge permitting the petitioner to file

-2-

Item No.48

an affidavit within two weeks why this matter is listed before this Court today wherebefore completion of such two weeks.

Registry is further directed that if order of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge dated 3.5.2010 is not complied with in time, the matter shall be directly listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers again for appropriate order without waiting for any order of this Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj